ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE IN REFERENCE TO EMPLOYEE SALARIES

WHEREAS, the following named persons are to be employed by the Village

cf Chatham at the salary rates herein provided:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM,

SECTION 1:

ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

The following named persons shall be employed and paid

from the respective funds in the amounts herein provided:

Name

Roy Barnett
Harold Bell
Troy Bell

Meredith Branham

Michael Bretcher

Jill Butler
James Dodson
David Drabing
Harold Fahs

Sandra Farrow

Jacqueline Fullington

Steven Gallaway
Mike Gorsage
Shane Hill
John Holm

Joe Mackay

Del McCord

Pam Miller
Jeff skaggs
Roy Skaggs
Greg Stephens
Irma Stillwell
Mike Wanger

Phil Wesley

Amount

1402.550
15.667
16.160

1208.370
11.651

9.608
15.656
9.375
9.000
8.000
7.102
14.972
13.627
16.190
9.375
13.692

1500.000
11.651
11.140
12.692
11.635

7.102
21.850
14.840

Biweekly
Hourly
Hourly
Biweekly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Biweekly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly

Distribution

Village
Village, Water
Electric
Electric, Vvillage, Water
Village
Electric, Village, Water
Village

Village

Cemetery, Electric, Village, Water

Electric, Village, Water
Electric, Village, Water
Village
Electric, Village, Water
Electric
Village
Village, Water
Electrie, Village, Water
Village
Electric, Water
Village, Water
Village
Electric, Village, Water
Electric

Village, Water

R




PART-TIME AND TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES:
Gerard Baulcs 12.200 Hourly
Cynthia Ladage 153.850 Biweekly
Patrick Moomey 500.000 Biweekly
Part-Time — 1lst year 4,750 Hourly

Part-Time - 2nd year 5.500 Hourly

Village, Water
Village
Village
Electric, Village, Water

Electric, Village, Water

SECTION 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after

passage and approval and shall be retroactive to May 1, 1992.

ADOPTED this 23rd day of June, A.D., 1992 pursuant to a roll call votes

as follows:

Ayes: é

Nayes: (%
Absent: o

PASSED AND APPROVED this 23rd day of June. A.D., 1992.

CARL OBLINGER, VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

PAT SCHAD, VILLAGE CLERK




