ORDINANCE NO. 92-23

AN ORDINANCE IN REFERENCE TO EMPLOYEE SALARIES

WHEREAS, the following named persons are to be employed by the Village of Chatham at the salary rates herein provided:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The following named persons shall be employed and paid from the respective funds in the amounts herein provided:

			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Name	Amo	unt	Distribution
Roy Barnett	1402.550	Biweekly	Village
Harold Bell	15.667	Hourly	Village, Water
Troy Bell	16.160	Hourly	Electric
Meredith Branham	1208.370	Biweekly	Electric, Village, Water
Michael Bretcher	11.651	Hourly	Village
Jill Butler	9.608	Hourly	Electric, Village, Water
James Dodson	15.656	Hourly	Village
David Drabing	9.375	Hourly	Village
Harold Fahs	9.000	Hourly	Cemetery, Electric, Village, Water
Sandra Farrow	8.000	Hourly	Electric, Village, Water
Jacqueline Fullingto	n 7.102	Hourly	Electric, Village, Water
Steven Gallaway	14.972	Hourly	Village
Mike Gorsage	13.627	Hourly	Electric, Village, Water
Shane Hill	16.190	Hourly	Electric
John Holm	9.375	Hourly	Village
Joe Mackay	13.692	Hourly	Village, Water
Del McCord	1500.000	Biweekly	Electric, Village, Water
Pam Miller	11.651	Hourly	Village
Jeff Skaggs	11.140	Hourly	Electric, Water
Roy Skaggs	13.692	Hourly	Village, Water
Greg Stephens	11.635	Hourly	Village
Irma Stillwell	7.102	Hourly	Electric, Village, Water
Mike Wanger	21.850	Hourly	Electric
Phil Wesley	14.840	Hourly	Village, Water

PART-TIME AND TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES:

Gerard Baulos

12.200 Hourly

Village, Water

Cynthia Ladage

153.850 Biweekly

Village

Patrick Moomey

500.000 Biweekly

Village

Part-Time - 1st year 4.750 Hourly

Electric, Village, Water

Part-Time - 2nd year 5.500 Hourly

Electric, Village, Water

SECTION 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after passage and approval and shall be retroactive to May 1, 1992.

ADOPTED this 23rd day of June, A.D., 1992 pursuant to a roll call votes as follows:

Ayes: ___6

Nayes:

Absent:

PASSED AND APPROVED this 23rd day of June. A.D., 1992.

CARL OBLINGER, VILLAGE PRESIDENT

PAT SCHAD, VILLAGE CLERK